18
.267
±.003
SHRINK
TUBE
STRENGTH
MEMBER
.102 ±.001

† Additional sizes available upon request: consult Amphenol,
Sidney, NY for availability.
* Consult Amphenol, Sidney, NY for ordering information.
Ordering Information for 90° Multi-mode Pin Termini
Fiber Size†
Core/Cladding
Dia (Microns)
Pin, Size 16
Amphenol Part Number
For use in Cylindrical
Connectors
A Dia Ref B Max
(Inches)
C Ref
(Inches)
Inches Microns
50/125
CF-198110-010 .0050 127 1.121 1.100
62.5/125
100/140 CF-198110-017 .0057 145 1.121 1.100
100/140/172
CF-198110-029
OR
.0069 175 1.121 1.100
CF-198110-29A .0068 173.5 1.121 1.100
50/125
CF-198112-010 .0050 127 1.003 .900
62.5/125
100/140 CF-198112-017 .0057 145 1.003 .900
100/140/172
CF-198112-029
OR
.0069 175 1.003 .900
CF-198112-29A .0068 173.5 1.003 .900
Amphe-Lite Series
fiber optic termini – 90° multi-mode, size 16
21
Amphe-Lite Series